GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3134
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009

SURVEYBY NCERT
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) has conducted any survey on student's learning levels in
Government schools across the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) and (b) The National Council of Educational Research and Training(NCERT) has conducted two rounds of learning achievement
surveys at the level of Class-lll, Class-V, Class- VIIVII. A comparative statement of the progress in the 1st and 2nd rounds of
achievement surveys is enclosed at Annexure.
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